506719279 06/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6766097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST : RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME - 035067/0361

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION	07/01/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVE ANKLE SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	28100 TORCH PARKWAY,		
City:	WARRENVILLE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60555		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5836903
Patent Number:	5897520
Patent Number:	7364561
Patent Number:	5676642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

RAZA SIDDIQUI, SENIOR PARALEGAL **Correspondent Name:**

300 N LASALLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25144-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAZA SIDDIQUI
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Second Lien Patent Release - Active Ankle (42271764 1)#page1.tif

source=Second Lien Patent Release - Active Ankle_(42271764_1)#page2.tif source=Second Lien Patent Release - Active Ankle_(42271764_1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of July 2016, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Agent

("Agent"), in favor of ACTIVE ANKLE SYSTEMS, INC., a Kansas corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 1, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its continuing security interests in all of Company's right, title and interest in, to

and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the

patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which security interests

were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement (Patents, Patent

Applications and Patent Licenses) dated February 27, 2015 (the "Patent Security Agreement"),

executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 035067/0361.

[Signature Page Follows]

119804979v3

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPING CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

MAKK AFFOLTER

Title: AUTHOLIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Grantor.	Fatent Number	Patent Application Number	Date Patent Issued	Date Patent Applied	Country
Active Aukle Systems, Inc.	5,836,983	08,855,197	17-Nav- 1998	13-May- 1997	US
Active Ankle Systems, Inc.	5,897,520	08/764,292	27-Apr- 1999	12-Dec- 19%	US
Active Ankle Systems, Inc.	7,364,561	11/236,030	29-Apr- 2008	27-Sep- 2005	US
Active Ankla Systems, Inc.	5,676.642	08/489,75\$	14-Oct- 1997	13-Jun-1995	US

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

119804979v3

RECORDED: 06/16/2021